The Bruce Grey Food Charter <u>Organizational</u> Endorsement

The Food Security Action Group of the Bruce Grey Poverty Task Force respectfully requests that the leaders of your organization or business accept and endorse the Bruce Grey Food Charter. By signing below, your organization agrees to:

- 1. Endorse the Bruce Grey Food Charter and strive to do our part in creating a just, sustainable, and secure food system for Bruce Grey;
- 2. Ask the question, in any applicable decision making process, "What impact will this have on Bruce Grey's food system?" before decisions are finalized.

	I have attached our logo and consent to making this information public.
Name	of Organization or Business
 Signat	ure of Director, Chair or CEO
—— Date	

Please send completed forms to: Jill Umbach Planning Network Coordinator Bruce Grey Poverty Task Force 519-377-9406 jill.umbach@gmail.com

United Way of Bruce Grey 380 9th Street East, Owen Sound N4K 1P1

The Bruce Grey Food Charter Personal Endorsement

The Food Security Action Group of the Bruce Grey Poverty Task Force respectfully requests that community members accept and endorse the Bruce Grey Food Charter. By signing below, you agree to:

- 1. Endorse the Bruce Grey Food Charter and strive to participate in creating a just, sustainable, and secure food system for Bruce Grey;
- 2. Ask the question, in any applicable decision making process, "What impact will this have on Bruce Grey's food system?"

☐ I consent to making this information public.	
Description of involvement in the food system	
Signature	
 Date	

Please send completed forms to: Jill Umbach Planning Network Coordinator Bruce Grey Poverty Task Force 519-377-9406 jill.umbach@gmail.com

United Way of Bruce Grey 380 9th Street East, Owen Sound N4K 1P1